505908677 02/10/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5955394

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
		Name		Execution Date
DANIEL MACEACHRAN				01/23/2019
DREW S. CUNNINGHAN	Л			01/24/2019
WILLIAM JEREMY BLAK	ΚE			01/25/2019
MATTHEW EDUARDO N	/IOURA			01/24/2019
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	GREENLIGHT BIOSCIENCES, INC.			
Street Address:	200 BOSTON AVENUE			
Internal Address:	SUITE 3100			
City:	MEDFORD			
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS			
Postal Code:	02155			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number		
Property Type		Number 16745164		
Application Number:	ATA	16745164		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	ATA	(617)646-8646		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	ATA	16745164		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA e sent to provided	16745164 (617)646-8646 the e-mail address first; if th		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	ATA e sent to provided	16745164 617)646-8646 <i>the e-mail address first; if th</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it wi</i> 5176468000 Patents_HeatherD@wolfgreen	<i>II be sent via US</i> ïeld.com	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provided	16745164 (617)646-8646 the e-mail address first; if th ; if that is unsuccessful, it w 6176468000 Patents_HeatherD@wolfgreen HEATHER J. DIPIETRANTON	<i>II be sent via US</i> ïeld.com	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provided	16745164 (617)646-8646 (<i>the e-mail address first; if th</i> (<i>; if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> (5176468000 Patents_HeatherD@wolfgreen HEATHER J. DIPIETRANTON (500 ATLANTIC AVENUE	II be sent via US ïeld.com O	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provided	16745164 (617)646-8646 the e-mail address first; if th ; if that is unsuccessful, it w 6176468000 Patents_HeatherD@wolfgreen HEATHER J. DIPIETRANTON 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACK	<i>II be sent via US</i> ïeld.com O S P.C.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA e sent to provided	16745164 (617)646-8646 (<i>the e-mail address first; if th</i> (<i>; if that is unsuccessful, it w</i> (5176468000 Patents_HeatherD@wolfgreen HEATHER J. DIPIETRANTON (500 ATLANTIC AVENUE	<i>II be sent via US</i> ïeld.com O S P.C.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided	16745164 (617)646-8646 the e-mail address first; if th ; if that is unsuccessful, it w 6176468000 Patents_HeatherD@wolfgreen HEATHER J. DIPIETRANTON 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACK	<i>II be sent via US</i> ïeld.com O S P.C.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ATA e sent to provided	16745164 (617)646-8646 (the e-mail address first; if th ; if that is unsuccessful, it wi 6176468000 Patents_HeatherD@wolfgreen HEATHER J. DIPIETRANTON 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACK 30STON, MASSACHUSETTS	<i>II be sent via US</i> ïeld.com O S P.C.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided	16745164 (617)646-8646 (the e-mail address first; if th ; if that is unsuccessful, it wi 6176468000 Patents_HeatherD@wolfgreen HEATHER J. DIPIETRANTON 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACK 30STON, MASSACHUSETTS G0830.70022US04	<i>II be sent via US</i> ïeld.com O S P.C.	
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NTTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent to provided	16745164 (617)646-8646 the e-mail address first; if th ; if that is unsuccessful, it w 6176468000 Patents_HeatherD@wolfgreen HEATHER J. DIPIETRANTON 600 ATLANTIC AVENUE WOLF, GREENFIELD & SACK BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS G0830.70022US04 KATELYN R. FARMER	<i>II be sent via US</i> ïeld.com O S P.C.	

Total Attachments: 6

source=G083070022US04-ASI-HJD#page1.tif source=G083070022US04-ASI-HJD#page2.tif source=G083070022US04-ASI-HJD#page3.tif source=G083070022US04-ASI-HJD#page4.tif source=G083070022US04-ASI-HJD#page5.tif source=G083070022US04-ASI-HJD#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned Assignor, hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to GreenLight Biosciences, Inc., a Delaware Corporation 1. having a place of business at 200 Boston Avenue, Suite 3100, Medford, Massachusetts 02155, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and designs which are disclosed in the patent application for United States Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 12, 2018 under No. 16/033,317, bearing Attorney Docket No. G0830.70022US02, and entitled CELL-FREE PRODUCTION OF SUGARS, and in and to the application and all corresponding nonprovisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent, utility models, industrial designs or similar intellectual property rights which have been or shall be filed in the United States, internationally, and in any foreign country, including but not limited to China, Japan and Korea, on any of the inventions and designs; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States or any other jurisdiction on the inventions and designs, including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority, including the right to claim priority for China, Japan and Korea; as well as the right to sue in its own name and recover damages for past infringement of any United States Letters Patent and foreign patent, including a reasonable royalty relating to provisional rights under 35 U.S.C. § 154(d) that have attached to any published United States patent application, on the inventions and designs;

2. Agree that the Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent and utility model and industrial design registrations for the inventions and designs in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of the Assignee, agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent, utility model and industrial design applications on any and all the inventions and designs, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to the Assignee all facts known to me relating to the inventions and designs and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper protection for the inventions and designs and the inventions and designs, in the Assignee;

 Request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and foreign patent authorities to issue the Letters Patent or other intellectual property rights, including foreign patents, to the Assignee;

4. Authorize and request Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C. to supply any missing application identification information or correct any errors in the application identification information provided above, whether discovered prior to or after recordation;

Attorney Docket No. G0830.70022US02

6475162.1

5. Covenant with the Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by me and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by me; and

6. Appoint Assignee, through its designee, my attorney-in-fact to execute, in my name and on my behalf, any and all documents required to effectuate this Assignment, specifically including, but not limited to, those documents specified above and any necessary corrective assignments.

This instrument is executed under seal and signed under the pains and penalties of perjury under the laws of the United States of America.

Attorney Docket No. G0830.70022US02

6475162.1

May

Inventor: Daniel MacEachran Address: 68 Piggott Road Medford, Massachusetts 02155

Citizenship: US

Witness:

01-23-2009

Date

Oi Date 2019

Same

Signature

Name:

Address:

HIMANSHU DHAMANKAR 2012 SYMMES CERCLE

ARLINGTON MA 02474

Witness:

2019 Date

Signature

Name:

Address:

206

Attorney Docket No. G0830.70022US02

1-24-19

Date

	DAU
Inventor:	Drew S. Cunningham
Address:	82-Gillion Street & Carthing Arest
Citizenship:	Cambridge, Massachusetts 02440 Winchester MA 01840

Witness:

<u>_____</u> Date

ly anon Signature

Name:	Chr. 320 phy	Mulli mas
		n the Unit 36
		MA OLASS

....

Witness:

1/24/19 Date

	MC28
Signature	
Name:	Manju Shree Jeedi
Address:	82 Floral Ave
	Maiden, MA 02148

Attorney Docket No. G0830.70022US02

6475162.1

 $\frac{1/2\pi/19}{Date'}$

Inventor: William Jeremy Blake Address: 30 Mayflower Road Winchester, Massachusetts 01890

Citizenship: US

Witness:

Ilaslia

Date

Rukh

Signature

Address:

Name:

RAHUL DHANDA

67 RICHMOND ST.

DORCHESTIN, MA 0212

Witness:

______ Dale

<u> 172-2</u>

Signature

Name:

<u> Carl Bran II</u>

Address:

6.1 Sanborn Ave #2

West Roxbury, MA 02132

Attorney Docket No. G0830.70022US02

6475162.1

1/24/19 Date

Inventor: Matthew Eduardo Moura Address: 4 Canal Park Apt #405 Cambridge, Massachusetts 02141

Citizenship: US

Witness: 124/2019

Date

Signature Name: -120 7<u>0</u>2.11 Address: 2m Ar O214 5057

Somero K.A. いんゃ

Witness:

1/24/19 Date

Signature

Name:	Manjn Shree Jeedi
Address:	82 Floral Ave,
	Malden, MA 02148

Attorney Docket No. G0830.70022US02

6475162.1

6

RECORDED: 02/10/2020